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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Assembly District 61

 5,618 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 490 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 FEDERAL

 245 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,390 

(37)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,353 

 4,260 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,543 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 96 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 321 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAGNER PARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,225 

Unrecorded  128 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Assembly District 65

 26,023 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,952 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 128 FEDERAL

 763 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,866 

(128)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,738 

 18,177 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,962 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 420 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,825 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALLISON HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HURSKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GISELLE BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN WIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,412 

Unrecorded  1,326 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Assembly District 66

 38,002 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,180 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 504 FEDERAL

 1,416 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,102 

(504)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,598 

 32,195 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,304 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 423 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,957 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL WHITE-SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASA BOUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DEL POZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED RAKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI TEEPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HOGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TON SEGURA (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,915 

Unrecorded  683 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Assembly District 67

 41,501 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,091 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 421 FEDERAL

 1,159 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,172 

(421)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,751 

 35,663 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,255 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 545 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,427 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON DAVID WASSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERTRAM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HASTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUCK SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE VABLONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY TORDANICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MALDUNADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RUTHIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ASHKENASY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORIN REISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ABRAMOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BENETAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ENGELMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROK HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRILYN IFILL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Assembly District 67

 1 STANLAY ZABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RIESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VLADIMISOVICH PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,950 

Unrecorded  801 

Assembly District 68

 25,188 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,239 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 97 FEDERAL

 603 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,127 

(97)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,030 

 21,115 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,623 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 338 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,915 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AMY WAX (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,024 

Unrecorded  1,006 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Assembly District 69

 40,351 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,802 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 447 FEDERAL

 980 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,580 

(447)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,133 

 35,142 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,564 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 393 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,030 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BONINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL K. CAPRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANACE CARPONTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.K. ROWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE GAYLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GRILESPIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN HARTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A. SADNYTZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINDI KARL MAX CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD A. NERSESIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,174 

Unrecorded  959 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Assembly District 70

 29,326 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,952 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 78 FEDERAL

 690 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,046 

(78)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,968 

 25,726 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,880 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 220 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,337 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDER PRIBYSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S. HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SCOTT JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOIS FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,193 

Unrecorded  775 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Assembly District 71

 28,893 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,054 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 99 FEDERAL

 543 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,589 

(99)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,490 

 23,136 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,830 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 293 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,254 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HILLWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY CAMBRELEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST STAWRO BLOFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDREMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO FLICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE HARTLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SALZBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BETH BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PATRICIA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA WASDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BROCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIWANA COLMEN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,562 

Unrecorded  928 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Assembly District 72

 20,853 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,255 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 95 FEDERAL

 393 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,596 

(95)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,501 

 14,985 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,488 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 280 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,424 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 KINKY FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY DE LA SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIDA MENA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,195 

Unrecorded  1,306 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Assembly District 73

 39,177 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,145 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 457 FEDERAL

 1,236 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,016 

(457)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,559 

 31,079 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,213 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 713 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,679 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 6 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CARWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI MAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLITTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE FROHMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PENNFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELGABETH HOHZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GUROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TRICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PAPERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY MUSINESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL GAEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZIE SHEEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAZI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,725 

Unrecorded  834 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Assembly District 74

 33,733 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,432 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 293 FEDERAL

 1,027 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,485 

(293)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,192 

 27,049 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,180 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 587 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,513 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AMBER FROST (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CANABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DEL POZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SONENEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED MAVAKUPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KRASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. ZISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL AMARANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DICKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA GLAUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY T. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,380 

Unrecorded  812 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Assembly District 75

 33,079 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,105 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 330 FEDERAL

 972 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,487 

(330)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,157 

 27,875 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,050 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 495 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,979 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABBIE HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY MADISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLYNN KAMINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY A. BOHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSMO BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MCINERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARDER CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN BACCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SIMOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TENNESSEE RATTNER MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH LORIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL M. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN ESKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMAN CHAKRZBORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO D. STEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLI BRAUNSHWEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. BURROUGHS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Assembly District 75

Total Votes  37,449 

Unrecorded  708 

Assembly District 76

 40,625 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,095 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 403 FEDERAL

 1,168 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,291 

(403)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,888 

 32,704 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,188 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 669 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,502 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALAN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW C. CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN REISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HOCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT NESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIO CERLETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEORA EINLEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARI TERZACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW ROBENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN J. MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID DAVIDOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUL GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,102 

Unrecorded  786 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 402,369 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 42,792 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,389 FEDERAL

 11,195 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  459,747 

(3,389)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  456,358 

 329,106 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 72,080 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 5,472 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 38,163 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON DAVID WASSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBIE HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PRIBYSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER FROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW C. CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 56 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BONINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CARWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL WHITE-SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI MAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY MADISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLYNN KAMINER (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY A. BOHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN REISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HILLWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERTRAM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 1 BILL HASTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL K. CAPRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY CAMBRELEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUCK SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANACE CARPONTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CANABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASA BOUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S. HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSMO BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MCINERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLITTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HURSKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE FROHMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HOCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PENNFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELGABETH HOHZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT NESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE VABLONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC DEL POZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SONENEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST STAWRO BLOFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SCOTT JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE BEAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 1 FELIX BIEDREMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARDER CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIO CERLETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GISELLE BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY TORDANICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GUROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.K. ROWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE GAYLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED MAVAKUPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED RAKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GRILESPIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN WIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KRASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TRICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MALDUNADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RUTHIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN BACCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KINKY FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 1 LAUREN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO FLICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEORA EINLEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ASHKENASY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOIS FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORIN REISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE HARTLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY DE LA SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SALZBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARI TERZACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PAPERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BETH BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PATRICIA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW ROBENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ABRAMOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. ZISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SIMOTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TENNESSEE RATTNER MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN HARTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A. SADNYTZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINDI KARL MAX CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN J. MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BENETAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL AMARANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ENGELMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 1 PHILIP RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 7 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH LORIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI TEEPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD A. NERSESIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DICKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA GLAUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROK HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA WASDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL M. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY MUSINESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL GAEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BROCK (WRITE-IN)

 21 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HOGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN ESKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRILYN IFILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID DAVIDOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUL GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLAY ZABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RIESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMAN CHAKRZBORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZIE SHEEP (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAZI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIWANA COLMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TON SEGURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 126 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:21AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIDA MENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO D. STEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VLADIMISOVICH PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAGNER PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLI BRAUNSHWEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. BURROUGHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY T. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 9 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  445,306 

Unrecorded  11,052 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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